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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER

(MENTALLY RETARDED) (BS-16) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/17300200

2/17300055

3/17300298

4/17300274

5/17300095

6/17300184

7/17300122

8/17300042

9/17300267

10/17300051

11/17300296

12/17300524

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

RABIA SAJJAD
MIAN SAJJAD AHMED

MIRZA MUHAMMAD JUNAID
MIRZA MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

SHAKILA FATHA ULLAHA
FATAH ULLAH

SAMINA YASMEEN
MEHR KHAN

IQRA SARFRAZ
RAJA SARFRAZ AHMED

KHURRAM RAMEEZ
MUHAMMAD MUNIR

AHSAN MUKHTAR
MUKHTAR AHMED

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD HAMZA YOUNAS
MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

AYESHA
KHALIL UR REHMAN

ASMAT BATOOL MALIK
MALIK FIDA HUSSAIN

AALIA NOUREEN
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

ARIFA REHMAN
ABDUL REHMAN

DOMICILE

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

KASUR

MIANWALI

KHUSHAB

OKARA

JHANG

KASUR

LAHORE

M. GARH

KASUR

M. GARH
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28 posts of Junior Special Education Teacher (Mentally Retarded) (BS-16)
in the Punjab Special Education Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
13/17300099 HAFIZA ARJ FATIMA LAHORE

MUBARAK SAJJAD SOUKAT

14/17300075 FARKHANDA ZAHOOR KASUR
MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR SHAH

15/17300056 ALl ARSLAN SHAH SAGHIR LAHORE
YOUSAF SHAH

16/17300426 MUSTANSAR ALI PAKPATTAN
GHAZANFAR ALI

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

17/17300066 SHAKEELA AKRAM VEHARI
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

18/17300490 NAVIDA BIBI MIANWALI
SAID MUHAMMAD KHAN

19/17300389 ARUSA NAROWAL
MUHAMMAD SAFDAR BASRA

20/17300034 MOMNA HANIA CHEEMA GUJRANWALA
MAQSOOD ALI CHEEMA

Note:- Eight (08) (including 05 posts reserved for special persons quota
and 03 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant
due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 20-11-2020
CASE NO. 34-RG-2020
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