

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER</u>

(MENTALLY RETARDED) (BS-16) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/17300200	RABIA SAJJAD MIAN SAJJAD AHMED	LAHORE
2/17300055	MIRZA MUHAMMAD JUNAID MIRZA MUHAMMAD RAFIQ	BHAKKAR
3/17300298	SHAKILA FATHA ULLAHA FATAH ULLAH	KASUR
4/17300274	SAMINA YASMEEN MEHR KHAN	MIANWALI
5/17300095	IQRA SARFRAZ RAJA SARFRAZ AHMED	KHUSHAB
6/17300184	KHURRAM RAMEEZ MUHAMMAD MUNIR	OKARA
7/17300122	AHSAN MUKHTAR MUKHTAR AHMED	JHANG
8/17300042	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD HAMZA YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	KASUR
9/17300267	AYESHA KHALIL UR REHMAN	LAHORE
10/17300051	ASMAT BATOOL MALIK MALIK FIDA HUSSAIN	M. GARH
11/17300296	AALIA NOUREEN MUHAMMAD ASLAM	KASUR
12/17300524	ARIFA REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN	M. GARH

28 posts of Junior Special Education Teacher (Mentally Retarded) (BS-16) in the Punjab Special Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE		
13/17300099	HAFIZA ARJ FATIMA MUBARAK SAJJAD SOUKAT	LAHORE		
14/17300075	FARKHANDA ZAHOOR MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR SHAH	KASUR		
15/17300056	ALI ARSLAN SHAH SAGHIR YOUSAF SHAH	LAHORE		
16/17300426	MUSTANSAR ALI GHAZANFAR ALI	PAKPATTAN		
AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA				
17/17300066	SHAKEELA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	VEHARI		
18/17300490	NAVIDA BIBI	MIANWALI		

20/17300034 MOMNA HANIA CHEEMA GUJRANWALA MAQSOOD ALI CHEEMA

Note:- Eight (08) (including 05 posts reserved for special persons quota

and 03 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant

due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

SAID MUHAMMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD SAFDAR BASRA

ARUSA

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NAROWAL

DATED: 20-11-2020 CASE NO. 34-RG-2020

19/17300389